CEQA Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

,	T	C)	

County of El Dorado, Recorder-Clerk's Office From:

360 Fair Lane

Placerville, CA 95667

El Dorado County

Date Received for filing at OPR:

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Department of Transportation 924B Emerald Bay Road South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Project Title: Country Club Heights - Waverly Drive Restoration

Project Applicant: El Dorado County

Project Location - Specific: Restoration of approximately 330 lineal feet of Waverly Drive, a 25 foot wide residential

road, between Elks Club Drive and Tam O'Shanter Drive.

Project Location - City: Unincorporated

Project Location - County: El Dorado

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The work to be performed on Waverly Drive includes removal of approximately 330 linear feet of pavement (approximately 25 feet wide), placement of amended soil, coir fabric, and seed on restored surface. Terminus ends of Waverly Drive adjacent to the restored area will be repaved and boulders will be placed at the ends of the restored area to limit vehicular access. Purpose of the work is to restore Waverly Drive, a low-volume, intermittently used roadway in El Dorado County. Environmental benefits come from the restoration of a previously paved surface.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: El Dorado County

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Name of Person or Agency Carry	ying Out Project: El Dorado	County, Department of Transportation
--------------------------------	-----------------------------	--------------------------------------

Exemp	ot Status: (check one)					
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);					
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a);					
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)	and a second control of the second control o				
	Categorical Exemption. State type and section i		Section 15301			
	Statutory Exemption. State Code Number:					
Reasons why project is exempt:						
The project includes work on an existing street that involves negligible or no expansion of an existing use.						
Lead A	Agency					
Contact Person: Daniel Kikkert, Sr. Civil Engineer Phone: 530-573-7914						
TC CL I	11 - Y					
11 illea	by applicant:	finding				
	 Attached certified document of exemption Has Notice of Exemption been filed by the 		□ Yes □ No			
Signatu	ure: De	ate: 17 March 2020 Time:	2:30pm			
Signate						
	■ Signed by Lead Agency	☐ Signed by Applicant	Governor's Office of Planning & Research			
			MAR 19 2020			
		0 1 0 0 1 10 011				